SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. ___1_

SDCC PROJECT NAME:	Wilkinson	Junior	High	School	Locker	Bay	Re-Roof
SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-	18-09/10						
The Owner authorized the January 21, 2010. REVISED CONTRAC Change(s) and reason(s) for	T AMOUNT B	ORIGIN/ Y PREVIO	AL CON DUS CH	ITRACT A IANGE OF	MOUNT: RDER(S):	\$ 2	04,777.00
Additional Time needed for Completion date is May 31 For these changes: Additional Time needed for Completion date is May 31	<u>, 2010.</u> Final to ■ Deduct	Completion from the	n date i Contrad	s <u>June 15</u> ct in accor	<u>, 2010.</u> dance wit		
	ADI DEI	OITION TO	CONT TO CO	CT AMOU RACT: NTRACT: CT AMOU		\$-	\$0.00 \$0.00 42,000.00 62,777.00
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Architect/Engineer, the pri	ces aunted in	this Char	nae Ord	er are bot	h fair and	reasor	nable and in
Signature: Architect/Eng	1/	1 sk			Date:		
By execution of this Cha compensation and time ha the work identified in this	ave been reso	lved and	actor ac paymen	t recited n	ierein is tu	comp ווג ע	ensation for
ACCEPTED: Signature:	Contractor	IXI I []	1.		Date: _2/ Date: _2	15110 - C	<u> </u>
Signature/_	SDCC Projec	<u>ael ∞</u> ct Manage	er //			<u>-)-</u>	<u>///</u>
APPROVED: Signature: _	School Board	d Chairma	an		Date:		
EFF 7/10/08							

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER #1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Wilkinson Junior High School Locker Bay Re-Roof

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-18-09/10

Change Order No. 1
Wilkinson Junior High Locker Bay Re-Roof

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

In lieu of using walkway cover decking and structure, the Contractor has proposed adding steel wide-flange beams in the outer framing bays for additional support and then adding standing seam, aluminum, roofing panels. The additional steel beams will be wrapped in aluminum similar to the contract document requirements for the other existing steel beams. The cupola will be constructed of steel tube columns and steel beams in lieu of aluminum walkway cover material, and all exposed steel will be wrapped with aluminum to the satisfaction of the Architect. In conjunction with the plan discussed with the Architect, the pressure-treated wood blocking shown on the Drawings for the aluminum wrap will not be needed. These changes will provide a \$42,000.00 savings to the District.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

-\$42,000.00

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract. A time extension is not required for this change in work.